Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				Patent and Trademark Office		
					A	Attorney Docke	t No.	123686
Ple	ase record the attached document.							
Tot	al number of pages including cover she	ct, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>		_			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Jacques HABATJOU  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	<b>A</b> , 1	Name a	nd address of L'OREAL 14 RUE RO		
	'					PARIS, FR	ANCE	E 75008
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additio	nal name(s) &		ss(es) attached? 'es ⊠ No
		Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
	☐ Other							
	B. Execution Date: May 30, 200	5						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/118	,362		В. 1	Patent l	No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attach	ed?	□ Ye	s 🖾 1	10		
		ICE AND METHOD FO					PLYIN	NG A FLUID SUCH
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	orrespondence d:	6.	Total	numbe	r of application	ns and j	patents involved: 1
	Name: William P. Berridge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7.					ount No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223; Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400				verpayment or ant number 15		any underpayment to
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *							*
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.  William P. Berrylige Registration No.		ı is trı	ie and		t and any atta		opy is a true copy of the
	Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,8	39						

PATENT REEL: 016573 FRAME: 0583

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jacques HABATJOU	(5)						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)								
		(3)		(7)						
		(4)								
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of									
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)								
		(10)	14 rue Royale, Paris, France 756	008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		the ent inventi continu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	A DEVICE AND METHO SUCH AS A COSMETIC F		G AND APPLYING A FLUID REPRODUCT					
	Identification such as Title, Case				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Number, or Foreign									
	Application Number	•	(Attorney Docket No. 123686 )							
			ich the undersigned has (have) ex n date herewith or	ecuted an application for	patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of									
	Signing of Application	(12)	on							
(1.7)	Alternative	(17)	II G and Parking G. 1-1N. 1	11/110 060						
(13)	Identification for	(13)		11/118,362						
	filed applications	filed	May 2, 2005							
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identifi	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree- dication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree- or provisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agree- ination a grant of a valid Unit. 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestices that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned hereb- cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	mee may  s to execu  vision the  n obtaining  s to execu  ynal Conv  s to perfor  ted States  rizes and  g from sai  t herein a  nding on l  y grants t'  or desiral	deem necessary.  to all papers necessary in connectors, or any patent or reissue apply a evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial mail affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the displication(s) to the said Assignes and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule.	ion with any interference lication based thereon, for the such interference. Serform any act which man Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, not u.S. Patent and Trademance, as Assignee of the ented, and will not execute gns and legal representation of the United States Property of the Property of the United States Property	naintain or confirm by reissue or ark Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, ives, this assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for					
		ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	<i>-</i>	<i></i>					
Date	- yay 30 th.	<u>~000</u>		Jucques	faza Jore (SEAL)					
Date	<del>'</del>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature _		(\$EAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature		(\$EAL)					
Date			<del>-</del>		(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)					
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publi t two witnesses who also sign her		a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If					
Date			Witness							
Date			Witness		PATENT					

**RECORDED: 07/25/2005** 

REEL: 016573 FRAME: 0584